

Attorney Docket No.: R-0006 US

MODIFIED FORM PTO	D-1595			SHE	-1-1			OMMERCE mark Office	
		102916597	·	-	5.5.1	atorit ar			
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the accompanying original document(s) or copy thereof.									
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Jongjun Kim		MLD		e:	Mosel Vitelic Corp.			<u> </u>	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jongjun Kim 12-22-04			Inter	nal Address:				U.S. F 21979	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No								35/0/	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			Stree	et Address:	3910 North First S	treet		122	
⊠ Assignme	ent	Merger					an.		
☐ Security a	Agreement	Change of Name	City:		San Jose S	State: C	CA Zip:	95134	
☐ Other	Other								
Execution Da	Execution Date: 22 December 2004			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
	number(s) or pate								
If this is a document being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 22 December 2004.									
A. Patent A	pplication No(s).:		B. Patent No(s).:						
C. Title(s) o	of Application(s):								
Additional numbers attached? Yes No									
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document(s) should be mailed:			6.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1_					
Name:	Ronald J. Meetii	n	7.	Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$40.00		- to -	
Internal Address:			☐ Enclosed						
Street Address:	reet Address: 210 Central Avenue			Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account					
City:	Mountain View	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94043-4869</u>	8.		ount No.: 502641 copy of this sheet if	paying by	deposit	account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9. Statement a	nd signature.				*****				
l .	of my knowledge	e and belief, the foregoing informat	tion is	true and con	ect and any attach	ed copy i	s a true (copy of the	
Ronald J. Meetin, Reg. No. 29,089 Ronald J. Meetins 22 December 2004 Signature									
							ate		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment(s), and document(s): _2_									

Inventor/Assignor

Attorney Docket No.: R-0006 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Jongjun Kim, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Mosel Vitelic Corporation, a California corporation having a place of business at 3910 North First Street, San Jose, California 95134, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

Charge Pump with Ensured Pumping Capability

for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all national, regional, and international patent applications and patents of every country or region for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries and regions for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign (including regional and international) applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignce, its successors, and assigns, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries and regions; and I request that the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and all foreign (including regional) patent offices issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors, and assigns.

111 throw 111 through 111 throw 111		
Date:	[n	12/22/04
		(Signature)
		Jongiun Kim
		(Full Name)
State of		
_) ss.	
County of)	
On	before me,	personally appeared
me that he/she executed	n whose name is subscribe the same in his/her authori	me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory d to the within instrument and acknowledged to zed capacity, and that by his/her signature on the which the person acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official scal
(Sea	l)	
		Signature of Notary Public
2004-12-21 Assignment.doc		

Page 1 of 1

22-DEC-2004 WED 11:09 TEL:16509649779

RECORDED: 12/22/2004

NAME: RON MEETIN

P. 2